








Staff:

Bryce Barklow
Shawn Norton
Mike wood
Advisor, Dean Davis

“The Annual Staff”

Of

Pacific High School

Presents
The

1982 ANPAHI
Volume XXV

Port Orford - Langlois, OR.

Staff:
Shelly Brown
Becky Hildebrand
Julie Richards
Jill Ring




s

Teachers p.6

Fall Sports p.36

1982 ANPAHI

Ty

Bus And Maintenance p.19

Administration
p. 16




Table Of Contents

.' .ﬁa' i i .1
Seniors p.85

Winter Sports p.60

- o

‘ -
Lower Division
Classes p.22

Clubs p.42

SPATIAL AT THE |

W A o e |
L5735 “ Prottac B
)




Editor’s Note

Every school year is unique, and yet, the more they change, the
more they remain the same. Friendships mature, good times in-
volve us all, and we have our good times and our disappointments.

Here are some of the things that make this year special in our
minds. The football season was cancelled due to a lack of interest
from our student body. Though this disappointment set back some
of our spirit, we survived and for the first time we had Homecom-
ing during basketball season. Even though we all missed football,
we still had our spirit for the other sports. Going along with
disappointments, the traditional first week of initiation for fresh-
men was cancelled, but the seniors had fun making-up the willing
freshmen in the best looking freshmen contest! Once again our
school has some new faces, and one of the newcomers was our
Superintendent, Dr. Thomas Wood. Keeping up with changing
faces, our weather didn’t want to be left out, so for the first time in
seven years, it finally snowed! Though we all enjoyed the snow,
the weather wasn’t all fun and games. On November 13th, a
Friday, we had a terrible storm; with high winds (some were
reported to be over 100 mph), and flooding. In this storm, there
were 9 killed along our coastline. A new law passed in our state’s
legislature,was to have all students immunized or they couldn’t
finish the school year. Many of our student body have to roll up
their sleeves and take a couple of shots.

Our world events haven’t changed much in the past year, but we
are in a worse recession than we were, due to President Reagan’s
budget cuts. For the small country of Poland, they had their share
of heart aches. They were put in solidarity.

We all would like to thank Mrs. Hunt for all her help and
support throughout this school yvear. We also appreciated all the
businesses and patrons who bought ads and gave us support. Last
of all we want to thank our student body for posing and letting our
staff catch them in “action.”

The Annual Staff

Shelly Brown doing what she does best. Annual Staff hard at work.

hiny ==
: ”

>
S —




Mrs. Barton, who is in the light, teaches Business and careers.

P.H.S. FACULTY
'82



Our Fearless Faculty

Above, Mr. Moore. Top Right, Mr. Hughes sing-
ing about lions’ nocturnal habits. Right, Miss
Hall prepares punch for a foods’ lab. Below, left,
Miss Houde does foot-lifting exercises. Below,
right, Mr. and Mrs. Berlie Bold.




Davis & Beckman Teach
English

Mr. William Beckman is the English I and II,
journalism and poetry teacher. He has been teach-
ing at Pacific since September, 1961. He holds a
Bachelor of Science degree from Portland State
University and a Master of Education degree from
the University of Oregon. He is “into” physical
fitness. He likes to run and ride his bike to school.
He enjoys gardening, weaving, spinning, and writ-
ing. Mr. Beckman also takes great pride in his five
kids’ running ability.

Mr. Dean Davis teaches upper division English,
speech, and creative writing. He advises the Jr.
class, and the Annual Staff and works with the
Talented and Gifted students.

Mr. Davis earned a bachelor’s degree from the
University of Central Arkansas and a Master of
Arts degree from O.C.E. (now W.0.S.C.)

He enjoys reading, traveling, taking pictures,
writing, and watching plays. Mr. Davis has a sum-
mer house in the mountains of Western Arkansas
and spends most vacations there. He has also
spent several summers in Europe.




Science, Math, And

Mr. Dale Bures has been teaching at Pacific for
eleven years. He received his Bachelor of Science
degree and a Master of Science degree from the
Oregon State University in Corvallis. Mr. Bures
teaches biology I and II, drivers’ ed., and selective
topics. He is also a Senior class advisor. He enjoys
rleading, hunting, fishing, and being with his fam-
ily.

Mr. William Johnson has been teaching at Pa-
cific for nineteen years. He holds a Bachelor of
Arts degree from Linfield College and a Master of
Science degree from Oregon State University. He
teaches algebra, geometry, advanced math, and
chemistry. He is also the class advisor. He enjoys
working in his garden.




History Are Required For All

Mr. Thomas Radcliffe has been teaching at Pa-
cific for nineteen years. He holds a Bachelor of
Science degree from North Dakota Agricultural
College and also holds a Master of Arts degree
from New York State University of Buffalo. He
teaches U.S. History, Government, Western Civi-
lation and is the librarian. He is the advisor of the
National Honor Society, Student Council, and the
Senior Class. He also directs the Drama Club. He
enjoys cooking, woodworking, running and read-
ing history books. Mr. Radcliffe like the comfort
of his family and living in Curry County.

Mr. Glenn Hughes has been teaching at Pacific
for four years. He holds a Bachelor of Science
degree in math and Italian from the University of
Arizona and a Master of Education Psychology
degree grom Brigham Young University. He also
holds a Technician’s degree in Technical Elec-
tronics. He is Pacific’s Computer Math teacher
and the school counselor. He enjoys computer pro-
gramming, racquetball, and raising children. He
thinks the funniest thing that has happened at
Pacific is walking up on smokers with their not
knowing he is around and sending them to the
room.




10

Elective In Spanish, Art

Mrs. Janet H. Kerker has been teaching Spanish
in School District 2CJ for three years. She has a
bachelor of arts degree in Spanish from both the
Universtiy of California at Davis and the Univer-
sity of Valencia, in SPain. She has formally taught
at Coquille High School and Coquille Middle
School. She enjoys reading, foreign and domestic
novels, gardening, cooking and traveling around
and outside the United States. She enjoys being
with her husband and ten-year-old daughter.

Mrs. Frances E. Kirchner is our Art teacher. She
has been teaching at Pacific since August, 1979.
Mrs. Kirchner holds a bachelor of science degree
from Middle Tennessee State University. She has
also attended Lane Community College and the
University of Oregon. She is married and has two
children. Dollie, age 13, and John, age 10. Her
hobbies include walking on the beach and working
on her own Art work which is displayed at Pacific
Folk and Fine Art Guild in Port Orford.



And Shop Are Useful

e

- NS

Mr. Berlie Bold, our metal shop teacher, has a
bachelor of science degree from Oregon State Uni-
versity. He coaches baseball and wrestling, and is
one of the Junior class advisors.

Previously, Mr. Bold has taught at Linn-Benton
Community College, and worked on many indus-
trial projects.

Mr. and Mrs. Bold enjoy boating, bowling, and
dancing. They are the parents of two children,
both of whom are teachers.

Mr. Gary Bridgeman is our woodshop teacher
and Athletic Director. He has been at Pacific since
September of 1975. He holds a bachelor of science
and a master of science degree in education from
Northwest Missouri State University. Some of his
hobbies include hunting, fishing, painting, and
music. He also enjoys the company of his family
and friends.

11



12

Band, Chorus, Health, And

Mr. Clifford Hugh Anderson has been teaching
band for School District 2CJ for the last three
years. He received his bachelor of art degree and
his master of art from the University of Wyoming.
He has had a variety of jobs during his lifetime. He

enjoys reading, sailing his catamaran, and working
on his cars.

3
-3
-
-
-
el
s
.
L

.

Mrs. Doris Wood is our new district vocal teach-
er. She holds a bachelor of art in elementery edu-
cation and English and a master of art in commu-
nication from the University of Northern Colora-
do. She enjoys being with her husband who is the
new Superintendent. She also enjoys being with
her daughter, who is attending college in Colora-
do. She said the most unusual thing that has hap-
pened to her is discovering that some ingenious

students were using the music files for a fruit dry-
er.



P.E. Entertain Us

Mr. Jeffrey Moore is the new P.E., pre-algebra,
and personal finance I and II teacher. He is the
cross-country coach, boys’ varsity basketball
coach, and the track assistant coach. He holds a
bachelor of science in physical education from the
University of Oregon. He previously taught at
Pleasant Hill Jr. High on a temporary basis. He
enjoys backpacking, running, basketball, and
reading.

Miss Jeanne Houde has been teaching health
and P.E. at Pacific for the last two years. She
received her bachelor of science degree from Or-
egon State University in Corvallis. She is also the
varsity volleyball coach and the J.V. basketball
coach. Miss Houde enjoys bike rides, reading, and
running. Her family lives in Creswell. Her brother
and sister-in-law are also teachers. She says the
funniest thing that has happened to her at Pacific
was teaching ball room dance and her students
were asking her to dance at a school assembly.

13



Business, Home Ec.,
]

Mrs. Beverly Ann Barton has been teaching at
Pacific for two years. She holds a bachelor of arts
in business and social studies from Eastern Oregon
State College in La Grande, Oregon. Mrs. Barton
teaches careers and all the business classes. She
advises FBLA and cheerleading. She enjoys read-
ing, skiing, swimming, and traveling. She likes be-
ing with her family. She also likes camping.

Miss Carolyn Hall is our new home economics
teacher. She received her bachelor of science in
home economics education from Oregon State
University. Miss Hall is also our new FHA advisor -
and J.V. Volleyball coach. She also enjoys singing,
sewing, traveling, drag racing, and white water
rafting. Miss Hall likes spending time with her
fiancé€ and family.




And Special Education

Mr. Dan Ferguson is our new special education
teacher and boys’ basketball coach. He received
his bachelor of science degree in physical educa-
tion and health from the University of Arizona.
He is presently working on his masters degree in
special education from Western Oregon State Col-
lege. He has taught Freshman physical education
in Prineville Junior High School. He has also
coached basketball at Crook County High School
and at Scio, Oregon. He enjoys basketball, foot-
ball, hunting and fishing. Mr. Ferguson also en-
joys watching his wife run in various races. He
says the most unusual thing that has happened to
him at Pacific is the cancellation of the football
season.

Mrs. Carol Smith is the special education aide.
She helps Mr. Ferguson grade papers, record
grades, and help with the students. She lives in
Langlois with her husband and her little girl. Un-
fortunately for Pacific, she is leaving in February
to have her second child.

15



2CJ Administration

16

Mr. Wahl Serves Twenty
Years. '

Mr. John Wahl has been principal here at Pacif-
ic for twenty years. He has a Bachelor of Arts
degree from St. John’s University and a Master of
Education from the University of Washington. All
nine of his children graduated from Pacific, the
last one in 1979. Mr. Wahl enjoys reading in his
spare time. His main job here is to try to keep
things running smoothly.

Dr. Wood Is New
Superintendent

Dr. Thomas Wood is our new superintendent.
He has a Bachelor of Arts, a Master of Arts and a
doctorate in education from the University of
Northern Colorado. Previously he has worked as a
teacher, a principal and an assistant superinten-
dent for Johnstown Milliken School District. He
enjoys the coast and model railroading. His wife is
the chorus teacher here and they have one daugh-
ter, who attends college in Colorado.




And Staff

Mrs. Kathy Hunt has been our secretary here
for seven years. Previously she was the superin-
tendent’s secretary for four years. She has also
been a secretary at an elementary school and a

secretary for Lockheed Missiles and Space Divi-
sion in southern California. She likes to travel and
currently has gotten interested in genealogy. The
1981 annual was dedicated to Mrs. Hunt in recog-
nition of all she has done for the annual staff and
for the entire school.

Mrs. Gurlah Marsh is assistant bookkeeper
for the school district. She works at the dis-
trict office with Mrs. Adams.

Mrs. Bette Adams is bookkeeper for the
school district. She works in the district office,
operates the computer, and pays the bills.

Mrs. Beth Slocum is the school district
deputy clerk. She does many things in the
district office. Also, she takes the minutes at
school board meetings.

17



Samudio, Donaldson “Aide” Us

18

Mrs. Samudio is always around to lend a
helping hand in finding information in the
library.

Mrs. Jean Samudio has been here at Pacific for
three years. She has been a library aide just this
last year. Previously she was in charge of study
halls. Her main jobs as library aide are to check
books in and out, to prepare and order new books
for the shelves and to order films for the teachers.
Also, she has to watch the kids in the library
during study halls and up stairs during lunch.

Mrs. Pat Donaldson is the metal shop aide. She
helps people with spelling, math, and any other
things that they need help with. She also helps
with time cards and corrects them. In April, 1981,
she chaperoned the Talented and Gifted to Ash-
land. We appreciate all the help Mrs. Samudio
and Mrs. Donaldson have given us through the
years.




Transportation Specialists

Bottom Row, left to right, Tricia Brown, Suzie Potter, Katrina Montgomery, and
Loretta Moore. Top Row, left to right, Juston Potter, Wes Feeler, John Unican, Tiny

Lawrence, Jim Owens (Supervisor), and Dave Terusa.

Left, Mr. Jim Owens and
Mrs. Suzie Potter, far left,
demonstrate bus safety on
the first day of school.

19



Below, Our school President,
Deb Rooks, has a new face to-
wards school.

Above, Roy Scanlon in the latest

N 7 F fashion from Paris. Below, The
Above, Debi Bridgman in her “Sunday ace S gas Vegas punk rocker, Kim
best.” Below, Mike Wood and Darin MMEAOES:
Gacuzana show off their “hot legs.”

A

A e = I

Above, Kim Rhodes and Colleen
Kreutzer on hall patrol.

20



LASSES




“Stayin’ Alive” In

Jeff Allard Troy Anderson Caroline Argo Adrian Baker

Susie Coady Peter Compton

Jack Dodson Bob Donaldson Danny Ells

22




The Class Of

Steve Foster RobinFelton Vic Farris Neil Evans

Chuck Fowler

Ralph Ginestar

Kent Hansen

Sherry Harper

Sheila Hofsess

Shelly Harper
Kelly Hicks Mary Harvey

23




24

50 Freshmen

Jerry Johnson Naomi McClelland Pam McDonald Rainee McMurray

Sanford Morgan

mimL:

Sheila Peabody

Theresa Potter Eddy Rosenberry Kevin Silvernail




“Enter P.H.S.”

Gina Terry Craig Tenney Tammy Wallace Tom Weaver

Mike Webb

Beckman, Ralph Ginestar, Susie Coady, and Steve

Below, Freshman Class Officers, from left, Stephanie
Wright.

Freshmen Life Is:

. Having to put on the Sweetheart’s Ball.
. Being the lowest creature in this school.
. Having to respect and obey everybody.

. Having to take biology I with Mr. Bures,
English I with Mr. Beckman, P.E. with
Miss Houde, and Mr. Moore, and Algebra
I with Mr. Johnson.

. Being the biggest class and the smallest

people.

. Being last for everything.

Not being allowed down the Senior hall.

Not allowed in the Senior bathrooms.

Looking forward to three more years until

they’re Seniors.

10. Making the bon fire for homecoming,

and it not starting.

= O DN

©ENe o

25



26

Two Down And Two

Bobbie Allen John Anderson

Gary Blair

Wes Britton Cameron Brown

Joe Brown Tim Campbell

Shannon Creson

Brenda Hoover Darin Gacuzana




To Go For The Class Of

Janet Iida Rodney Jordan

Carmen Miller Shellie Peterson Ann Quarles David Owens

Jessica Radcliffe

Below, Sophomore Class Officers, from left to right; Darin Gacuzana, Pres.; Carmen
Miller, Sec-Treas.; Shellie Peterson, Vice-Pres.; Ann Quarles, Rep. to Student Council.

Pam Reimers

27




“Enthusiastic Sophomores”

DeEtta Robbins Dennis Robbins Trudi Russum Bud Shields

Bill Stephens

Keith Wagner

Frangee Wong

28




“Repair The “P”
...

Sophomore Life is:

1. Having to Paint the “P”. (They did a
great job!) The picture to the left
shows their efforts.

2. Putting on the Sadie Hawkins Dance
and paying too much money for a

3. Being the second lowest creature in
the school.

4. Having to obey all upperclassmen.

5. Having to take Health with Miss
Houde, Personal Finance with Mr.
Moore, English II with Mr. Beck-
man, Western Civilization with Mr.
Radcliff and Driver’s Education with
Mr. Bures and Mr. Hughes.

6. Being the smallest class in the
school.

7. Still having to be in the Freshman

hall, even though they’re older.

Still not being allowed into the Sen-

ior bathrooms.

Getting to drive Mr. Bures and Mr.

Hughes in the Drivers’ Education

car.

10. Being the second to last in the

lunch line.

11. Having the anticipation of “only

two more years!’

© o

Left, Mary Thomas, Janet lida, & Shellie Peterson help-
ing their class repair the “P".

Below, the team of Sophomores taking a rest after repair-
ing the “P".




Juniors Work Hard

Kathy Argo Rand Baldwin Brenda Barklow Karen Boucher

Debbie Bowman George Bussmann

Rhonda Brannon Debi Bridgman

Michelle Camara

Todd Chase Debbie Doak Donna Doak

30




For Successful Prom

Wendy Felton Garick Ginestar Pat Goergen

Being a Junior is: tak-
ing English III with
Mr. Davis, working fu-
riously to earn money
for the Prom, being in
the upper division of
classes, getting lockers
in the Senior Hall,
taking U.S. History
with Mr. Radcliffe,
getting to go second in
the lunch line, getting
all your competencies
straightened out,
looking at the Fresh-
men and wondering
“Was I ever like
that?” Being a Junior
this year is having
only 39 people in your
class, but being the
best!, and only one year to go from being a SENIOR. Juniors had a hard
time trying to make a successful Prom because of the absence of football
money. They worked hard to try to earn money by selling Pom Pom
people, having a car wash, selling key chains, and having a booth at the
bazaar at Christmas. They also had cake raffles and sold popcorn and
hotdogs at the concession stand during the Basketball season.

Aaron Hayes Micky Heinzman

Bob Mitchell Chance Nored Tessa Nored

Cheryl Greene

31



Juniors Look Forward

Don Noyes Bonnie Odson Ken Owen Rhonda Pendergrass

e

)

<

Connie Potter Wayne Prather Kim Rhodes Brenda Riffle

Leah Rosson Danielle Sredzinski Marcia H. Wilson

Sandra Wilson Mike Wood

32




To “Seniority”

E_ 3
NO PHOTO
AVAILABLE

Derek Wohland
Tammi Denn
Mike Harrington
Jeff Luppen
Sam Hinkle
Tony Mijs

Top left - Junior Class Officers: Ancelin Uni-
can, Vice-President: Kathy Argo, Class Repre-
sentative: Deb Bridgman, Sec-Treas; Tessa
Nored, President.

Bottom left - Dave Caughell tries to get a Shy
Norton to pose.

Bottom right - “Kewpie” Mike poses with
“Sgt.” Debi.

Top right - Shawn Norton poses with his best
side to the camera.




Above, Pat Valentine is trying to figure out a lawnmower;
Below, The Cross Country team stretches out; Bottom, The
three cupids, Kelly Hicks, David Caughell, and Gina Terry;
Above Right, The Happy Homewreckers, Micky Heinzman,
Ken McCulloch, Ken Owen, and David Caughell; Right,
The “Mod Squad”, John Tate, Mike Adams, David Caugh-
ell and Micky Heinzman; Below right, “The Three
Stooges,”, Gina Terry, Kelly Hicks, and Sherry Harper;
Below, Right, Mr. Bold shows people what to do in the
shop.




Background, from left to right: Mike Adams, Cameron Brown, Joe Brown, John Shepherd and David Ownes. Foreground:
John Tate, Ralph Ginestar.

FALL SPORTS



“Volleyball Season”
I

The Varsity Volleyball team had a success-
ful season, ending up with 9 wins and 1 loss.
While ranked last in the league, we came back
to defeat Yoncalla and Oakland, which placed
us 5th in league. Though we didn’t get to go to
district, we had great teamwork.

At the Sports Awards Banquet, Jeanne
Houde surprised all the girls by giving them
P.H.S. Academy Awards. Jill Ring was award-
ed the Crippled Award; Becky Hildebrand got
the Costume Award; Laurie Alexander re-
ceived the Vocalist Award; Brenda Hoover
was honored with the Stunt Woman Award;
Deb Rooks got the Hit ’em-If-You-Can Award;
Shelly Brown had received the Best Actress
Award; Pam Reimers got the Best Variety Act
Award; Debi Bridgman was awarded the Most
Dramatic Award and the manager, Marion
Dallison got the Slave Award. Most Valuable
went to Deb Rooks, Most Inspirational went
to Becky Hildebrand, and Most Improved
went to Pam Reimers. All in all, everyone had
a great season not only individually but as a
team.

Back row, from left to right: Marion Dallison, Coach Jeanne Houde,
Laurie Alexander, Debbie Rooks, and Shelly Brown. Front row, from left
to right: Jill Ring, Becky Hildebrand, Brenda Hoover, Julie Richards,
Pam Reimers. Not pictured, Debi Bridgman.

Below: A farewell cake to the Seniors was made by Burma Russum.
Below right, from left to right: Becky Hildebrand, Julie Richards, Deb
Rooks, Jill Ring, Laurie Alexander, Shelly Brown, and Coach Jeanne
Houde are at the Farewell party. Carolyn Hall cuts the cake. Middle
;igl;{t: Deb Rooks takes a spike set by Julie Richards while Shelly Brown
ooks on.




Is Success; 9-1

| JV Volleyball team. Back row, from left to right, Coach Salves-

trin, Mary Thomas, Laurie Crose, Kim Summers, and Robin
Felton. Middle row, from left to right, Sherry Harper, Susie
Coady, Rhonda Pendergrass, and Shannon Hannah. Front
row, from left to right, manager Marion Dallison, Wendy Fel-
ton, Karen Boucher and manager Shelly Harper.

Left, Rhonda Pendergrass, JV most valuable and most in-
spirational, middle, Susie Coady, JV most valuable, right,
Robin Felton, JV most improved.

Kim Summers making a spike, while Rhonda Pendergrass
looks on.

37



Cross Country On

The Boys’ Cross Country team. Standing, from left to right, are John Shepherd, Neil Evans, John Tate, Joe Brown, and
Cameron Brown. Kneeling, from left to right, is David Owens, Ralph Ginestar, Dan Ells, Wayne Prather, and Steve

Converse. Because of a lack of

interest in football, the
Cross Country team
had a big turn out for
the Boys’ team. Pic-
tured at the left is Ca-
meron Brown showing
his running skills. Prac-
ticing in the right pic-
ture are, (left to right),
Neil Evans, David
Owens, Ralph Ginestar,
and Cameron Brown.
The most valuable run-
ner was dJohn Shep-
herd; most inspiration-
al runner was Ralph
Ginestar; and the most
improved runner was
Neil Evans.

38



The Run In ’81

The Girls’ Cross Country, lined up on the bottom, from left
to right, is Caroline Argo, Tessa Nored and Stephanie Beck-
man. Second row, from left to right, is Frangee Wong and
Ann Quarles. On the top is Jessica Mueller.

Though the girls’
team didn’t have
quite as many
runners as the
boys’, they did have
a strong team.
Practicing at the
left is Coach Moore,
and Tessa Nored.
Running at the
right is Stephanie
Beckman.

The most
valuable runner was
Stephanie Beckman;
most inspirational
runner was Jessica
Mueller; and the
most improved
runner was Ann
Quarles.

39



Top left, Kim Summers slams it
against Powers. Top right is the
Cross Country team stretching
out. Middle, a photo of a score-
board which lay dormant during
the fall season. Left, Ann
Quarles shows her stuff. Right,
Deb Rooks spiking one of her
many spikes while setter Becky
Hildebrand looks on.

HOME of the PIR

ATES




k.
E
i
E
E

\

o

e

Laughing at one of her sewing mistakes is Wendy Felton, with Karen Boucher looking on.

ORGANIZATIONS
AN
CLUBS

41



FBLA Promotes Business

USINESS

EADERS

MERICA
& -

Top: FBLA Club members, Top row; Bryce Barklow, Jill
Ring, Brenda Barklow, Connie Potter, Michelle Camara,
Rhonda Brannon, Mendi lida, and Julie Richards. Bottom
Row; Mrs. Barton, Becky Hildebrand, Sherry Harper, and
Caroline Argo. Bottom Left: FBLA Officers, Top row: Vice-
President Bryce Barklow; and Michelle Camara, Secretary
and Treasurer. Bottom row; Becky Hildebrand, President;
and Julie Richards, Historian. Bottom right: Sherry Harp-
er, Brenda Barklow, and Mrs. Barton discuss FBLA Busi-

ness.




“Chorus Sings Well”

Chorus members sing at the
Winter Pops Concert. There name
“VOICES OF PACIFIC” ran
loud and clear. They worked harg
to make the concert a success. Lots
of hours of practice go into putting
on a concert. We are proud to say
their from Pacific.

We had a new chorus teacher
this year, Mrs. Doris Wood. She
improved the class tremendously.

Top row from left to right - Alice Harvey,
Sheila Peabody, Mary Harvey, Eddie Ro-
senberry, Naomi McClelland. Middle row -
Jerri Thomas, Gerry Coble, Shelly Harper,
Brenda Zitzelberger, Tessa Nored, Shellie
Peterson, Ancelin Unican, Laurie Duncan,
Violette Pendergrass, Theresa Potter. Sit-
ting - Sam Hinkle and Dave Combs. Mid-
dle - Gerry Coble sings for a sizeable crowd.
Bottom - Shelly Harper and Brenda Zitzel-
berger sing there parts.



Concert, Pep, And

Pacific High Concert Band waiting to perform

during the Winter Pops Concert, Chorus and band listen while soloists perform.

This year’s band had a
very successful year. The
band performed at several
events and did well. Bryce
Barklow, Julie Richards,
John Tate, Debi Bridg-
man, and David Owens
played in the South Coast
Honor Band, and Bryce
Barklow played in the
State Honor Band.

44



Jazz Bands

John Tate tries to imitate a successful tenor
sax player.

The Pacific High Jazz
Band, under the direction
of Mr. Hugh Anderson,
had a good year playing at
community events and en-
joying a successful year.

The Jazz Band performs at the Winter Pops Con-
cert.

45



“FHA Promotes Homemaking”

This year the Fu-
ture Homemakers of
America have been
hard at work raising
money. The various
projects have proved
fruitful. Two dances
were put on. The
aroma of bake sales
filled the halls. The
carmel apples were a
smash. A variety of
things were sold
from Bright and other companies. Crafts and
goods were sold at the Christmas Bazaar. Some of
the money raised was used to take a trip to Win-
ston for a district meeting. They took another trip
to the State FHA Convention in April.

President Michelle Camara, Vice President Danielle Sred-
zinski, Secretary-Treasurer Brenda Zitzelberger.

Top Row, from left to right: Sherrie Violette, Connie Potter, Brenda Zitzelberger, Danielle Sredzinski, Michelle Camara, Melinda
lida, and Rhonda Brannon. Bottom, from left to right: Rainee McMurray, Shelly Harper, Theresa Potter, Mary Harvey, and Advisor
Mrs. Carolyn Salvestrin.

46




NHS Helps Runaways

NHS Members, standing from left to right; Connie Potter, Leah Rosson, Shannon
Hannah, Ann Quarles, Diane Rauschert, Kim Silvernail, Mike Adams, Shawn Norton,
Joe Brown, David Owens, Alan Foster, and Bryce Barklow. Sitting from left to right;
President, Deb Rooks, Jill Ring, Julie Richards, Steve Goddard, Cameron Brown, and

Aaron Hayes.

Our President, Deb Rooks, enjoys feeding her intelligent
mind.

k.

NATIONAL
HONOR SOCIETY

NHS IS:

1. A special club which only

has members with a 3.0
average or better.

. An organization which

promotes good grades and
citizenship.

. A club which initiated 12

new members this year.

. A club whose officers are

Deb Rooks as President;
Mindy Iida as Vice-Presi-
dent; and Debi Bridgman
as Secretary.

. A group who raised mon-

ey throughout the year to
help runaways receive a
better life.

47



“Outdoor Ed. Was Fun”

Bottom-left to right Shannon Creson,
Bryce Barklow, Darin Gacuzana. Top-
left to right Tessa Nored, Rhonda Pen-
dergrass, Shelly Brown, Melinda Iida,
Ancelin Unican.

The Outdoor Education Leaders for
1981 went to Lobster Creek Camp from
September 14 through 18th as counsel-
ors to sixth grade students. The stu-
dents were from Ophir, Port Orford,
and Langlois Schools. The counselor’s
job was to keep the kids in line and
teach them classes on outdoor educa-
tion. The kids learned how to study
plants, animals, soil and water organ-
isms.

Every cabin has a chore to do each
day. After the chores were finished ev-
ery body went on nature hikes. At the
end of the day the counselors and kids
have a recreation hour. Some people
swam, panned for gold, played football,
or played with the parachute. Then
dinner was served. After dinner and
dishes were done there was a guest
speaker each night. At night we all sat
around the camp fire. We sang songs
and the advisor, Mr. Baumann, told
scary stories. The food was great and
there was always lots of it. The kids
were special to everyone and alot of new
friendships were formed.

Above, Kids play football during
recreation hour. Left, Mike
Palmer, one of Zeke’s Freaks,
stands on the Lobster Creek
Sign. Right, Ray Counts and Ja-
mie Sypher, panning for gold.

.
“CONSTRUCTED BY AND FOR THE -~
YOUTH OF CURRY DOUNTY 1967 :

eI '1“1,

PO




“Talented And Gifted

Program”

Computers Were
Studied

Talented and gifted stu-
dents above, left to right, are
Bob Mitchell, Jim Owens,
(rear), Julie Richards, Molly
Wilson, John Anderson,
Rhonda Pendergrass, and
Darin Gacuzana, kneeling.
Left: Darin Gacuzana, Julie
Richards, Rhonda Pender-
grass, Molly Wilson and
John Anderson. Back row:
Bob Mitchell and Jim
Owens.

The talented and gifted
program this year was run by
Mr. Hughes. The students
learned about computers.

49



50

Anpahi Staff Produces

Members of the annual class include
(left to right) Becky Hildebrand, Julie
Richards, Shelly Brown, Jill Ring,
Mike Wood, Shaun Norton and Bryce
Barklow. Seated is Mr. Davis, who was
advisor for the annual staff.

Shawn Norton and Mike Wood act busy
in order to pass the class.




Another Yearbook

Above left: Julie Richards trying to “grin and
bear it.” Above Right: Jill Ring and Bryce
Barklow need the instruction book to use scis-
sors, while Mr. Davis pretends not to notice.
Below: Three busy annual staffers are caught
in the act.

This years’ annual class
had no one who had worked
on a yearbook before, but
gradually we managed to put
this book together.

First we planned, sold ads,
decided on a cover, etc. Then
we took the pictures, devel-
oped the film, and printed
the pictures. Then, there was
copy to write and to type,
and pages to index.

These and other frustrat-
ing chores were finally com-
pleted and the 1982 yearbook
was well on its way to com-
pletion.

51



52

Student Council

Above, Student Council members are from left Stephanie Beckman,
Kim Summers, Advisor Mr. Radcliffe, Tessa Nored, Deb Rooks, Debi
Bridgman, Bryce Barklow, and Mendy lida. Below, two more mem-
bers of the Student Council: Becky Hildebrand, President of FBLA,
and Jill Ring, Sr. Class President.

Deb Rooks Is ASB
President

This year’s student council
decided to dispense with the
National assemblies, because
they have become prohibitively
expensive. The films chosen
were Bonnie and Clyde, The
Three Stooges, Support your
Local Gunfighter, and See No
Evil. They were shown in that
order.

The Council also had a drive
for canned food to be given to
needy families during the holi-
days. The Jr. Class won the
canned food drive.



Pirate’s Echo Staff

® 0% e b ® S0, 40

LR RN R R LT T YRR L L LY T

The “Pirates Echo” staff’s main purpose is to pub-
lish a school news paper. The paper is printed weekly
and given out on Friday.

This year the staff has developed new covers and
has made larger editions much of the time.

Above, 2st row, left to right: Carmen Miller, Diane
Rauschert, Kim Silvernail, Jessica Radcliffe, Molly
Wilson, Debi Bridgman. Back row. Steve Simoneau,
Jennifer Roberts, and Mr. Beckman, Advisor. Below
Steve Simoneau, with the help of Carmen Miller,
makes headlines.

53



54

The Fall Play Was “Agatha

Plot Summaries And Characters

|

Agatha Christie made me do it is a three act play
about a young rich man named Monte Brainand.

In the first act he discovers, via newspaper and
people, that he has lost a day; in which he married
two women, and wrecked a night club. His
Fiances’ refused to speak to him on the phone, but
came over later because Montes lawyer asked her
to. She found Montes friend dead in the elevator
with one of Montes daggar in his back.He and his
butler hid the body in the bedroom.

In the second act, Monte buys his two wives off
with large checks. He also discovers someone
drugged his bedside water and then gave him in-
jections so he would not wake up. His cousin tells
him she is now his legal guardian and will handle
his money.

In the third act, when checking hands for a

small cut, which would point to who murdered his
friend, Monte finds his fiance’ holding a gun on
him. He finds she killed him because he wouldn’t
give her a divorce, before he left for Africa. He also
found that his cousin drugged him and had his
dead friend impersonated. His fiance is taken to
jail by an undercover cop, and his cousin to court.
It ends with his two wives, and the jury us the play
writer of the play on stage.

Pictured above Steve Simoneau (Waldo), Bob
Donaldson (Sam Sears), Jerry Johnson (Dutch
Winters), Mr. Radcliffe, Debbie Bowman (Annie),
Leah Rosson (Joe Joe), and Jesica Radcliffe (Sa-
die), Not Shown John Anderson (Monte Brain-
and), Bob Mitchell (Carl Llyod) Troy Anderson
(Hootspapah), and Mary Harvey (Jennie Win-
ters).



Christie Made Me Do It”

Above: Jerry Johnson, is choking John
Anderson (While Mary Harvey and
Jessica Radcliffe look on with excite-
ment). Right: John Anderson looks at
Debbie Bowman’s stylish clothes with a
puzzled expression.

55



Computer Club Has Quiet Year

56

i SRR

The Computer Club members, back row, from left to right, Marion Dallison, Presi-
dent, Jill Ring, John Anderson, Darin Gacuzana, Jim Owens, Julie Richards and
Advisor Mr. Hughes. Front row, from left to right, Debi Christopher, Connie Potter,
Bill Stephens, Rodney Jordan and Bob Mitchell.

This year was a good year for being in this club,
because we just got six new computers and several
games that can be played on them. They went on an
interesting field trip, which took them to several
businesses. Then in May they had their annual end-
of-the-year picnic down at Edison Creek.

The officers for this year were Jill Ring, President;
Julie Richards, Vice-President; Marion Dallison,
Ways and Means Chairman. Below left, Computer
used at the Port Orford Press.

Below right, Bob Mitchell, Rodney Jordan and
Debi Christopher work at the computers.




Hughes Is 1st In Talent Show

This year’s talent show was held on No-

vember 20, 1981. It was presented well
with twelve acts in all. There were three
judges: Bette Adams, Beth Slocum, and
Sam Hinkle. These judges decided on five
places. Mr. Hughes got first place singing
“The Lion Sleeps Tonight.” Second
through fifth places were as follows: Tessa
Nored, Brenda Zitzelberger, Debi Bridg-
man and Kathy Argo, and Debbie Rooks
and Wendy Felton.
Pictured are: (Top Left) Dave Owens and his dum-
my. (Top Right) Mr. Hughes sings? (Left) Shawn
Norton rocks out! (Right) Tessa Nored sings a song.
(Below Left) Bob Sickels’s morning look. (Below)
Ken Owen plays the drums well. (Below Right) Wen-
dy Felton tries to eat breakfast.




Merry Christmas From P.H.S.

hall. Below: Shop classes show how to decorate a Christmas tree everyone a Merry Christmas. Below:
with the bare necessities. Snoopy and Miss Hall hope everyone had a
Merry Christmas.

Above: Juniors and Seniors show their spirit by decorating lhel Above: Santa Claus (Jeff Luppen) wishes

58



B R e |

wwl%z-m-—- § A4 Bryce Barklow And Deb Roo}<s




Homecoming And

PHOTO NOT
AVAILABLE

Debbie Rooks and Steve God- Shelly Brown and Tim Hoo- I Brenda Wilson and Martyl
dard ver Wallace

|Becky Hildebrand and

Bobby Sickles I Jill Ring and John Tate |

The 1982 homecoming court, from left to right: Tim Hoover, Shelly

Brown, Marty Wallace, Brenda Wilson, Steve Goddard, Debbie Rooks,

Mike Adams, Mrs. Ferguson, Jim Owens, Julie Richards, John Tate, Jill

ﬁing, Bobby Sickles, Becky Hildebrand, Bryce Barklow, and Colleen
reutzer.

Julie Richards and Jimmyl Mike Adams and Mrs. Fergu-l Colleen Kreutzer and Bryce
Owens son Barklow



Noise Parade Are Enjoyed

Top Left-Bob Mitchell waves. Top Right-Laurie Duncan chases the cop to
get even. Above Left-Crazy underclassmen get soaked. Above Right-Seniors
Bryce Barklow and Pat Valentine strut their stuff. Below-Colleen Kreutzer
“hangs five”.

61



Seniors Win

Above: Lance Etchison, Mike Adams, and Tim
Hoover practice search and seizure for future
use. Below, left: Connie Potter punks out! Be-
low: Jeff Lupen, self-explanatory. Below,

right: Jack Dodson, our school’s baby.

a\\n‘,?\“f“.\.\?_j__"/\////?//

J

i

62



Spirit Week

d
e
Dy
-
—
.
-
=

David Combs and Gerry Coble seem to be saying, “We hope this deodorant dries
before the party.”

I Colleen Kreutzer and Mike Adams say “Thumbs Up” for the fifties. |

l Just another normal day in Bobbie Allen’s life. [ ]




P.H.S. Shows Spirit

<) 5

Above, Juniors Tessa Nored, Danielle Sredzinski and Bren-
da Barklow “punk out”, while Seniors, Jill Ring and Julie
Richards remember the 50’s. Top right, Seniors, Colleen
Kreutzer and DebRooks go back in time, while Junior, Mi-
chelle Camara shows spirit for punk rock. Right, Senior, Jill
Ring forgot to get dressed. Below, Seniors, Kevin Lent and
Lance Etchison practice their driving, while class members
look on. Below right, Junior, Shannon Hannah shows what
the Juniors are really made of.

64




Freshmen Boys Finish Season
11-5

Scoreboard This year’s Freshmen basketball team had
an excellent season. There were seven mem-
Pacific 34 Bandon 30 bers on the team. They are pictured above
Pacific 50 Bandon 22 from left to right: Craig Tenney, Charlie
Pacific 34 Coquille 43 Owen, Adrian Baker, Jay Cluff, Neil Evans,
Pacific 47 Reedsport 25 Kent Hansen, and their coach, Mr. Beckman.
Pacific 44 Coquille 52 Not pictured is Ralph Ginestar. This year’s
Pacific 51 Brookings 32 team was a very exciting fast-breaking team.
Pacific 68 Gold Beach 41 They played excellent games against Gold
Pacific 54 Mrytle Point 69 Beach and Reedsport. Ralph Ginestar was the
Pacific 66 North Bend 26 leading scorer with 252 points for the season.
Pacific 45 Reedsport 38’ He averaged 16 points per game.
Pacific 59 Marshfield 57
Pacific 42 Marshfield 36
Pacific 33 Brookings 60
Pacific 72 Gold Beach 50
Pacific 41 Mrytle Point 53
Pacific 66 North Bend 47

65



J.V. Basketball Is Success

Top, from the left: Mr. Ferguson (coach), John Shepherd, Joe Brown, Grady
Williams, Dave Owens, Cameron Brown, Dave Caughell, and Garick Gines-
tar. Middle Left: Dave Caughell and Garick Ginstar warming up. Bottom
Left: Pacific J.V. Team plays at Riddle. Bottom Right: Shawn Norton on the
Fast Break.

66



But Varsity Not So Lucky

making a high jump shot. Bottom: Micky Heinzman at the

ITop: Tim Hoover making a jump shot. Middle: John Tatel
free-throw line.

67



68

Lost
Win
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Win
Lost
Lost
Win
Win
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost

Girls’ Teams Have

From left to right, Laurie Crose, Captain Pam Reimers, Michelle Camara, Danielle
Sredzinski, Mary Thomas, Karen Boucher, and Coach Jeanne Houde. In Center, Shelly

Harper.

Girls’ JV Team Record

Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific

0

18

16
10
14
13
27

8
12
35
22
15

9
16
34

North Bend
Mapleton
Gold Beach
Gold Beach
Gold Beach
Gold Beach
Bandon
Marshfield
Reedsport
North Bend
Bandon
Mapleton
Marshfield
Mapleton
North Bend

37
15
36
57
32
39
19
37
35
25
20
21
59
23
48

|l

The JV team started
out with a big team, but
then their team started
dwindling, and ended
up with seven people.
With this lack of peo-
ple, they didn’t win
many games, but they
all gave 100% effort,
The Most Valuable
player was Mary
Thomas; Most Inspira-
tional player was Pam
Reimers; and Most Im-
proved was Danielle
Sredzinski.



Disappointing Seasons

Center Coach Brenda Ferguson, From left to right - Becky Hildebrand, Julie Richards, Jill Ring, Marion Dallison,
Shelly Brown, Tessa Nored, Kim Rhodes, Colleen Kreutzer, Deb Rooks, DeEtta Robbins, and Brenda Hoover.

Win
Lost
Win
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Win
Lost
Win
Lost

Varsity Team Record

Lost
Win
Lost
Win
Lost
Lost
Lost

Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific
Pacific

Pacific 15  Mapleton 32
Pacific 31 Powers 19
Pacific 13 Gold Beach 38
Pacific 24  Powers 21
Pacific 14 Gold Beach 53
Pacific 15 Gold Beach 47
Pacific 23 Brookings 51
League

37 North Douglas

19 Glendale

25 Yoncalla

31 St. Mary’s

19 Oakland

40 Riddle

38 Glendale

28 North Douglas

22 Riddle

23 Oakland

27 St. Mary’s

23
23
18
45
38

39
27
24
22
50

The Varsity team
would have gone to a
district playoff tourna-
ment, but due to a flip
of a coin, they narrowly
missed the trip. They
had a new Coach, Bren-
da Ferguson, who really
helped the team.

69



- P.H.S. Wrestlers Have

Bryce Barklow Goes To
State

The only wrestler from Pacif-
ic to go to state this year was
Bryce Barklow. The meet was
held at Clackamas Community
College in Oregon City on Feb.
26, 27, 28. After eliminating the
#1 seed in his first match,
Bryce ended up 6th place.

match by a decision. Below, Shannon Creson tries for a takedown, also against Myrtle

Above, Bryce Barklow wrestles at a home meet against Myrtle Point. Bryce won this I
Point.

70



This year’s wrestling team
was plaqued with injuries, Bob
Sickles and Marty Wallace had
substantial injuries that affect-
ed their performance.

At the sports awards ban-
quet, Bob Sickles was chosen
most valuable, Sanford Morgan
was most inspirational, and
Bryce Barklow was chosen
most improved.

Above, 1st row, left: Bok Donaldson,
John Anderson, Darin Gacazana, and
Bill Stephens. Back row, left: Marty
Wallace, Sanford Morgan, Shannon
Creson, Bob Sickles, Bryce Barklow,
and Mr. Bold, Coach. Right, Bill Ste-
phens in a reversal.

Good Year

71



72

P.H.S. Cheerleaders

Above Left - Colleen Kreutzer and Tessa
Nored put a little comedy in your night.
Above Right - Debbie Bowman and Colleen
Kreutzer pray for a good cheer. Center - Tessa
Nored, Ancelin Unican, Debbie Bowman and
Colleen Kreutzer practice weight lifting. Bot-
tom Left - Tessa Nored ends one more cheer.
Bottom Right - Ancelin Unican and Colleen
Kreutzer have got the beat.




Health Faire Held

Top Right: David Owens and John Anderson entertain the young
kids with puppets. Bottom Left: “Nurse” Wendy Felton demon-
strate first aide. Bottom Right: Brenda Riffle shows the effects of
smoke on the lungs. Other members of the health class who helped
with the health faire (but who are not pictured): Debbie Rooks,
Shannon Hannah, Aaron Hayes, Michelle Camara, Karen
Boucher, Janet lida, Jessica Radcliffe, Molly Wilson, Carmen
Miller, and Rhonda Brannon.

73



Sam Hinkle warms up with : ,
some free throws. 4

I Micky Heinzman tips it in. ||

Colleen Kreutzer cheers the team on.




Senior class officers, from left to right, Mindy Iida, Representative; Jill Ring, President; and Bryce Barklow, Vice-
President. Lying across everyone is Laurie Alexander, Secretary.

SENIORS

CLass Motto: Class Colons:

Dreams, desine and hope are

{

Punple, Gold and White

Ctass Flowen: Rose

75



76

“Super
Seniors”

We are Super Seniors as you can see. Top - bottom row -
Debbie Rooks sleeps through the assembly, while Julie
Richards and Becky Hildebrand watch in awe. Middle row
- Jennifer Roberts, Steve Simoneau, Colleen Kreutzer, and
Laurie Alexander laugh. Top row - Mendy lida, Kevin
Lent, Ron Kurka, Mike Adams, Lance Etchison and Tim
Hoover take a look at the camera. Top Right - John Tate
tries to be cool. Bottom Right - Roman Senator Bob Sick-
els dresses up for Toga Day.



Many Seniors get Sen-
ioritis; some more than
others. Top Left - Bryce
Barklow whistles his way
through school. Top Right
- Steve “T.0.” Goddard
shows us his hockey skills.
Middle Left - Deb Rooks
takes a peanut in a spoon
across the gym. Middle
Right - Ron Kurka and
Mr. Davis have a stare
out. Bottom Left - Shelly
Brown picks up the atten-
dance 1st period. Bottom
Right - Colleen Kreutzer
points at HER desk.




fichael Lep Adams

NHS 2, 3, 4; Talented and Gifted 2; Sweet-
hearts’ Ball Court 1; Homecoming Court 4;
Prom Court 4; Football 1; Boys’ Basketball 1, 3,
4; Boys’ Basketball Manager 2; Baseball 3; Sen-
ior Hall of Fame.

Swrio Narie Hlorandon

ANPAHI Staff 3; Echo Staff 3; Track 1, 2; Girls’
Basketball 1, 2; FHA 3; Variety Show 4; Class S-
cretary 1, 2, 4; Basketball Rally 1, 2, 3; Office
Aide 4; Volleyball 1, 2, 4; Prom Court 4; Prom
Committee 3; Sadie Hawkins 4; Graduation
Committee 4; Senior Hall of Fame 4.

I Zryce 58 ar[/ow

ANPAHI Staff 4; Echo Staff 3; Outdoor Ed
4; Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Band Vice-President 3;
Band President 4; Jazz Band 1, 2, 3, 4; All-
State Band 4; Student Council 3, 4; FBLA 1,
2, 3, 4; FBLA Vice-President 3, 4; NHS 4;
Variety Show 3, 4; Senior Hall of Fame 4;
Class Representative 1, 3; Class Vice-Presi-
dent 4; Baseball 1; Football 1; Wrestling 4;
Boys’ Track 2, 3, 4; Christmas King 4; Home-
coming King 4: Graduation Committee 4.

Shelly Ann Brown

ANPAHI Staff 4; ANPAHI Representative 4;
Student Council 4; Echo Staff 2; Outdoor Ed 4;
FBLA 2, 3, 4; Girls’ Track 2; Variety Show 4;
Girls’ Basketball 3, 4; Class Secretary 3; Office
Aide 3, 4; Volleyball 3, 4; Volleyball Manager 2;
Bat Girl 4; Homecoming Court 4; Sadie Haw-
kins 4; Homecoming Committee 4.

thz:ca Lep Adking

Chorus 1; FBLA 1, 2, 3, 4; FBLA Treasurer 3;
Girls’ Basketball 1, 2, 3; Volleyball 1, 2, 3;
Computer Club 1, 2, 3.

St Ta Tagle

Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Jazz Band 2, 3, 4; Variety Show 4;
Library Aide 2; Astronomy Club 4; Computer
Club 2, 3, 4.




il Little Mikey Adams demands food NOW. |j

lBaby Bryce Barklow “Thank God for small miracles.”

I Little Laurie Alexander and her “pooch.” |

il Little Shelly Brown struts her stuff. |

79



80

Brian Fotick Coady

Baseball 3; Letterclub 3; SWOCC
Skills Day 3, 4; Senior Hall of Fame 4.

ITa/ricia ﬁynn Denn

Gy Tto CHE

Chorus 2, 3, 4; Chorus President 3, 4;
Echo Staff 4; Library Aide 3, 4; Volley-
ball 1; Computer Club 1; Homecoming
Committee 4.

Lfaurie Sur Duncan

Chorus 3, 4; Vice-President 3; FBLA
3; FHA 4; Computer Club 4.

Danin Lee Combs |

oQance gf 614:11{30”

Transferred from Medford High
School, Medford Oregon, Baseball 3,
4.




I Little Brian Coady is not so camera
shy.

I Little Gerry Coble “See MA, I'm starting out early.” I

Little Lance Etchison flashes an in-
nocent smile.

Little Laurie Duncan
“Double up your dukes,
boys.”

81



82

Secott Matthew Etchison

Baseball 4; Wrestling 3; Computer Club 1, 2;
Graduation Committee 4; SWOCC Skills
Day 2, 3, 4.

Julie Zup Tatcher

Echo Staff 3; Class Vice-President 1, 2;
Class Secretary 3; Basketball Rally 1, 2, 3;
Football Rally 3.

Mox Fough Foster

Band 1; Boys’ Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4; NHS 4;
Football 1; SWOCC Skills Day 2, 3, 4.

ANPAHI Staff 4; Student Council 3, 4; Echo
Staff 2; Ensemble 1; Band 1; FBLA 1, 2, 3, 4;
FBLA Historian 2; FBLA President 3, 4;
Senior Hall of Fame 4; Girls’ Basketball 1, 2,
3, 4; Letterclub 3, 4; Volleyball 1, 2, 3, 4;
Homecoming Court 4; Computer Club 1, 2;
Student Store 2, 3, 4; Homecoming Commit-
tee 4; Business Aide 2, 3, 4.

Band 1; Boys’ Basketballl, 2, 3, 4; NHS 2, 3,
4; Senior Hall of Fame 4; Letterclub 3; Class
President 3; Football 1, 3; Homecoming
court 4; Prom Court 4; Prom Committee 3;
Sweethearts’ Ball Court 4; Talented and

Gifted 3.

Cimnthy O'ABrian Hoouer

Boys’ Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4; Senior Hall of
Fame 4; Letterclub 2, 3, 4; Baseball 3, 4;
Football 1, 2, 3; Boys’ Track 1; Homecom-
ing Court 4; Prom Court 4; Sweethearts’
Ball Court 3.




the best teething biscuit I've

I Julie Hatcher says, “This is
ever eaten!”

shows us how to “tear-

Little Scott Etchison I
bear”.

Baby Becky
Hildebrand
shows off her
head of hair
and her big
feet.

Little Alan
Foster gives us
one of his
innocent little
smiles.

Little Tim
Hoover can’t
seem to make
the gun work,
but he’s trying.

“You’re right
folks, I'm bad”,
thinks Little
Steve Goddard.

83



Band 1,2,3,4; Band Vice-President 3;
Jazz Band 2,3; Outdoor Ed 2,3,4; FBLA
1,2; FHA 1,2,3; NHS 2,3,4; Class Repre-
sentative 4; Talented and Gifted 2;
Computer Club 1,2,3,4; Sweethearts’
Ball Court 3; Prom Court 4; Senior Hall
of Fame 4.

Kevin Mayne Cralfass Lent

Echo Staff 3; Letterclub 1,2,3,4; Wres-

tling 1,2,3; Class President 2; Computer,
Club 1,3.

Transferred from Bandon High, Ban-
don, Oregon. Echo Staff 4; Girls’ Bas-
ketball 3,4; Basketball Rally 4; Rally
Captain 4; Homecoming Court 4; Prom
Committee 3; Prom Queen 4.

Nora Beth Luppen

Transferred from Gold Beach Union
High, Gold Beach, Oregon.

Romals Joseph FRurka

Football 1,2; Senior Hall of Fame 4.

William F TcDonald, Fr. I

Computer Club 4.




y s

“My name is Melinda [ida and I'm
three years old.”

“Look at that good-lucking guy,”
thinks Cutie Colleen Kreutzer.

“I’m not scared, really?” says Little Kevin
Lent.

“Are you really going to cut my hair?”
says Ronnie Kurka.

85



Sames Lawrence Owens

Band 1,2,3; Jazz Band 1,2,3; Outdoor Ed 2; Boys’
Basketball 2,3,4; football 2; Boys’ Track 2,3,4;
Boys’ State 3; Homecoming Court 4; Talented
and Gifted 4: Computer Club 34.

Gl Loo Ruth Ring

ANPAHI Staff 4; Student Council 3,4; Band 1;
FBLA 1,2,3,4; FBLA Historian 3; FHA 3; NHS
2,3,4; Variety Show 3,4; Girls’ Basketball 1,2,3,4;
Volleyball 1,2,3,4; Class President 4; Christmas
Queen 4; Homecoming Court 4; Prom Committee
3; Talented and Gifted 3; Graduation Committee
4; Computer Club 1,2,3,4; Computer Club Vice-
President 2; Computer Club President 3,4.

Samuel Wayne Reclcling

Boys’ Cross Country 1; SWOCC Skills Day
1,2,3,4.

Jennifer Arlene Roherts

Transferred from North Bend High, North Bend,
Oregon. Chorus 1,2,3.

% f’%& «%M

ANPAHI Staff 4; Echo Staff 2; Student Council 4;
Band 1,2,3,4; Jazz Band 1,2,3,4; FBLA 1,2,3,4;
FBLA Historian 3,4; Girls’ Track 4; NHS 2,3,4;
Girls’ State 3; Variety Show 4; Girls’ Basketball
1,2,3,4; Volleyball 1,2,3,4;, Homecoming Court 4;
Computer Club 1,2,3,4; Talented and Gifted 4;
Graduation Committee 4.

Deborak Kuth Rocks

Student Council President 4; Student Council
Vice-President 3; Girls’ Track 1,2,3,4; Volleyball
1,2,3,4; Girls’ Basketball 1,2,3,4; NHS 2,3,4; NHS
Vice-President 3; NHS President 4; Letterclub
1,2,3,4; Library Aide 3; Homecoming Queen 4;
Prom Court 4; Graduation Committee 4; Senior
Hall of Fame 4; Variety Show 3,4; Class President
1.

86



Top - Jim Owens is sure a chunky
monkey. Top right - Julie Richards
shows us her early ball skills. Middle
right - Jill Ring and family clean the
family car. Bottom - Sam Redding is
going to be a big fisherman.

87



88

PBobort @ Hchels

Boys’ Basketball 1; Football 1,2,3,4;
Wrestling 2,3,4; Homecoming Court 4;

Computer Club 1,2; Senior Hall of
Fame 4.

l Geraldine Alice Chomas ||

Stephan Andrew Simonean

ECHO Staff 3,4; Band 2,3,4; Jazz Band
2,3,4; NHS 2,3,4; Talented and Gifted 2.

Patrick Warren Halentine

Prom Court 4; SWOCC Skills Day
1,2,3,4.

Johmathas Lee Tate

Band 1,2,3,4; Jazz Band 1,2,3,4; Boys’
Cross Country 1,2,3,4; Boys’ Basketball
1,2,3,4; Boys’ Track 1,2,3,4; Letterclub
1,2,3,4; Homecoming Court 4.

flarty Cruse MWallace

Transferred from 29 Palm High School,
29 Palm, California. Homecoming
Court 4.




Bobby Sickles is a big Navy
Man.

Pat Valentine seems
to say “I don’t want
to watch the birdy.”

John Tate has never I
lost his big mouth.

89



90

Robert Brian Webs

Outdoor Ed 2; Baseball 3; SWOCC
Skills Day 4; Senior Hall of Fame 4.

Baby Brenda Wilson seems to be saying I
“Mommie, please don’t!”

@en&z c-gee OMlson

Chorus 1,2,4; Chorus Secretary 2; Band
1; FBLA 1; Volleyball 1; Office Aide
2,3,4; Wrestling Mat Girl 4; Homecom-
ing Court 4; Computer Club 1,3




Debbie, Mendy Are Honor
Grads

Debbie Rooks,
Valedictorian

Melinda Dale Iida is this year’s salutatori-
an with a grade point average of 3.65. Her
parents are Mr. and Mrs. Raymond Iida.

Mendy hopes to go to the University of
Oregon and major in special education. Her
hobbies are swimming, skating, dancing, and
horseback riding.

Her activities in high school have included
band, outdoor education counselor, Future
Homemakers of America, and the National
Honor Society.

She was on the Jr.-Sr. Prom Court and a
member of the Senior Hall of Fame. She was
also in the FBLA and the Computer Club.

Mendy has worked in the YCC, Made-
laine’s Restaurant and in the Langlois Public
Library.

Deborah Ruth Rooks is the valedictorian
of the class of 1982. She has been active in
sports and collects butterflies for a hobby.

Debbie was student body President during
her Senior year, and has been in the National
Honor Society. She was in the variety show
her Junior and Senior years. She was also
homecoming queen her Senior year, and on
the graduation committee.

Miss Rooks plans to go to Umpqua Com-
munity College in Roseburg for awhile and
then perhaps transfer to Southern Oregon.
Her parents are Mr. and Mrs. James Wood-
ward, Jr. Debbie, first in grade point average,
had a cumulative seven-semester g.p.a. of
3.78.

Mendy lida,
Salutatorian

91



“My Endless Love” Is

King Mike Adams and Queen Colleen Kreutzer, Steve Goddard and Debbie Rooks. Below left, Steve and Debbie and

The court for the Jr.-Sr. Prom, above, from the left, are: Pat Valentine, Mendy Iida, Tim Hoover, Laurie Alexander,
Mike and Colleen dance to a slow number. Below right, Ann Quarles and others enjoy themselves.




Theme For Jr.-Sr. Prom

The 1982 Jr.-Sr. Prom was held at the Thun-
derbird Motor Inn in Coos Bay on Saturday,
April 24. It was our first DJ Prom, with music
being provided by Cosmic Sight and Sound.

Half way through the prom the King and
Queen were announced. They were Mike Ad-
ams and Colleen Kreutzer.

The prom was the culmination of three year’s
work. Junior class finances were complicated by
the cancellation of the football season. They
held a spaghetti feed, worked at basketball
games, had a car wash and sold jackets to earn
money for the prom.

Below, left, prom go-ers John Shepherd,
Danielle Sredzinski, Lance Etchison, Connie
Potter, Scott Etchison, David Caughell and
Gina Terry. Below, right are Lance Etchison
and Kathy Argo. Bottom left, Bryce Barklow,
Jill Ring, Marion Dallison, Sam Redding, Bob
Boucher, and Michelle Camara. Below, right,
are chaperones Mr. and Mrs. David Barklow
and Dr. Wood.

This marks the third year that the prom has
been held at the Thunderbird. Most people had
dinner in the Bay Area before the prom began.

“Endless
Love”

April 24,
1982

Coos Bay
Oregon




Pacific Tracksters

Above, top row, left to right: John Tate,
Micky Heinzman, Bryce Barklow, Sam
Hinkle, and Jim Owens. Bottom row,
left to right: John Shepherd, Carmen
Miller, Debbie Rooks, Stephanie Beck-
man, Ann Quarles, and Brenda Bark-
low. All are state qualifiers. Below left,
left to right: Head Coach, Gary Bridg-
man; sprint coach, Brenda Ferguson;
long distance coach, Jeff Moore.

94



Enjoy Record Year

Above: Sam Hinkle, our highest point scorer of the season.
Below right: Debbie Rooks, our top female scorer.

This was a successful track season for both
boys and girls. The boys were fourth in league
held in Roseburg; the girls were first. In district,
at Medford, the boys were second, and the girls
were first. At state, the girls were eighth, and
the boys were sixth.

Individual outstanding performances were
turned in by Sam Hinkle, Debbie Rooks, and
Debi Bridgman. Most improved were Brenda
Riffle, John Tate, and Bryce Barklow. Most
inspirational was John Shepherd for the boys
and Debi Bridgman for the girls. Most valuable
athletes in track were Debbie Rooks and Sam
Hinkle.

95



2CJ Board Of Education

Steve Bowman Is
This Year’s Chairman

School Board members, from the left, Clay Hinkle, Mary
Yoder, Shirley Richards, Alan Brown, and Clatie Smith. At
left is Steve Bowman, this year’s Chairman of the board.
Not Pictured is Sharon Riste, board member from Sixes.

Among the many student-related decisions the
board made, some include:

1. Cancellation of football for ’82-’83.

2. Provided a sprinkler system for P.H.S.

3. Agreed to provide some matching money for
an all-weather track.

4. Gave the rally $500 to help with expenses.




Tessa, Shawn Chosen For
Girls’, Boys’ State

Tessa Nored, left, and
Shawn Norton, right, were
Pacific High School’s re-
presentatives to Girls’
State and Boys’ State.

This program has been
sponsored by the Ameri-
can Legion and .the
American Legion Auxil-
iary for many years. It is a
week’s exercise in the op-
eration of the American
system of government.

Students are assigned to
mythical political parties
and go through the elec-
torial process. The girls
met at Williamette Uni-
versity and the guys at the
University of Oregon.

Spring Play Is “A Summer Morning”

To avoid the hassles of an-
other three-act play, Mr. Rad-
cliffe and the drama students
decided to do a one-act play,
and to present it to the English
classes at Pacific.

They also presented the play
to the students at Bandon High
School and Crow High School.

The play had a Spanish set-
ting and concerned two elderly
people who re-discovered each
other in a city park after living
apart for a lifetime.

The play cast was made up of
Jerry Johnson as Juanito, Steve
Simoneau as Don Gonzalo,
Leah Rosson as Donna Laura,
and Jessica Radcliffe as Petra.

97




98

Above left, best all
around, Steve
Goddard and
Colleen Kruetzer.
Above right, best
dressed and
biggest flirt, Mike
Adams and Laurie
Alexander.

Seniors Pick Senior

Middle, most
enthusiastic, Kevin
Lent and Colleen
Kruetzer. Below left,
cutest, Bob Sickels
and Laurie Alexander.
Below right, best
leader, Bryce Barklow
and Deb Rooks.




Biggest Pest

Bobby Webb and Becky
Hildebrand

(Above)

Most Athletic

Debbie Rooks and Tim
Hoover

(Right)

Most Studious

Steve Simoneau and
Mendy lida

(Below)

Hall Of Fame

Most Likely to Succeed
Mendy Iida and Ron
Kurka

(Above)

Friendliest

Mendy Iida and Brian
Coady

(Below)

99



Class Of 1982

Motto:
“Dreams, Flower:
Desire, )
And Rose
Hope ' Clolas:
Are Pushing & | ; Pl(;r(;)liz
s S Gold,
Toward And
S White
Future”.

Valedictorian: Deb Rooks, Right
Salutatorian: Mendy Iida, Left

Class President:
Mr. Cox ~Jill Ring Steve Simoneau




Graduates May 28

F NI"
'ﬁw aw* 0/.9

Commencement exercises for the
class of 1982 were held on May 28 in the
P.HS. gvm. The graduating seniors’
processional was Edgar Elgar’s “Pomp
and Circumstance”, played by Mrs. Jer-
ry Cox. Mr. Cox was the speaker. Miss
Rooks and Miss Iida gave the valedic-
tory and salutatorian’s address respec-
tively. Mr. and Mrs. Radcliffe present-
ed scholarships, and Mr. Davis and
Mrs. Hunt gave out the diplomas. The
other participants included Mrs. Wood
and Mrs. Salvestrin, who sang musical
selections, and Steve Simoneau who
gave the invocation. The recessional
was Michael Post’s “Believe it or not™.
Shawn Norton and Debbie Bridgman
served as ushers.













Football Pirates

- &"ﬁ » ‘.‘
-

Britton, Wayne Prather, Jack Dodson. Above, left to right, Cameron Brown, Grady Williams, Bobby Sickels, Sam Hinkle,

Above, the pirates for a football season that was cancelled. First row, left to right, John Shepherd, Shawn Norton. Wes
Jim Owens, Bob Mitchell, and Coach Moore. Scott Etchison was not pictured but participated.

Honor Roll Students

Left, the honor roll students at Pacific from the
first semester. Seated are Julie Richards, Jill
Ring, Carmen Miller. and Kim Silvernail. Stand-
ing, left, Steve Goddard, Kim Summers, Debbie
Rooks, Steve Simoneau. Mendy lida, Jessica Rad-
cliffe, and Alan Foster. In order to get on the
honor roll the student must have a 3.5 GPA or
better.

105




106

. ALL COASJ! CONCRETE

P.O. BOX 686 ¢ COQUILLE, OR. « HIGHWAY 425

PHONE 396-2
(! Rl N C1S SC

Mike and Marilyn Erdman

Erdman Meat Packing
USDA Inspected Slaughterhouse
WHOLESALE - RETAIL - CUSTOM

Phone (503)347-3016
Hwy. 42S - 1 Mile East
Rt. 1 Box 44
Bandon, Oregon 97411

*Aging *Wrapping
*Cutting *Freezing
*Curing

BAY AREA ATHLETIC
SUPPLY

Your Convenience Sports Store

201 Central
Coos Bay, Oregon
97420

Harold Schneiderman
(503) 269-7600

HODGE DISTRIBUTOR, INC.
Of Union Oil Co. Products &
Heating Oil

Tires  Batteries ® Accessories

332-3511
Port Orford

572-2926
Myrtle Point

Wayne Hodge, Distributor




Pacific Patrons

We, the staff of the ANPAHI of 1982, would like to
express our sincere thanks to those patrons who donated
money for this publication.

Mr. and Mrs. Curtis Brown
Jane Dallison
Mr. and Mrs. Donald Coble
Mr. and Mrs. Alex Ells
Mr. and Mrs. Dick Goergen
“Little Ones” Day Care Center

Mr. and Mrs. Don Richards

107



Nature Pak__

Of Oregon GODDARD ENERGY CO.

CHEVRON PRODUCTS

DELI amnd Chevron Products
NATURAL. Gas-Diesel-Heating oil
FOODSs

DON GODDARD B G BOX 247
STmE Owner BANOON CR 97411

Oregon’s FINEST
Natural

products
PN

(4N

Farmers Insurance Group

-also-

Fine beer and wine

MIKE ROBY, Agent

- ?JFT Pl/lfsbu P.O. Box 903 1015 Baltimore
; - 104, 136
At Orljm Or 47465 Bandon, Oregon 97411

332- 6595 Bus: (503)347-3616

DANCE & DINE
FRASER'S

RESTAURANT
& 347-3141

BREAKFAST
SEAFOOD & STEAKS LOUNGE
HOMEMADE ICE CREAM HWY. 101 AT 101k ST.

Downtown
Chiropractic
Center

Charles S. Meece, D.C.

RICHARD J. MORRIS, CLU

198 2nd Street P.O. Box 1495 , BERC & Walg,, o
Bandon, Oregon 97411 (503) 347-3525 insuRance

Stadelman Enterprises Inc.

FRANC'S STADELMAN, PRES. Bondon by the Sea Oregon 9741
PHONE (503) 347-3620 « ROUTE ONE BOX 138 « BANDON, OR. 97411 Phonie (8031 3472443

« BUILDING SUPPLIES « DIMENSION LUMBER « MASONARY SUPPL!ES
«SENCO FASTENERS « BACKHOE WORK « ROOF TRUSSES
« FLOOR TRUSSES » RENTAL EQUIPMENT « BOOM TRUCK SERVICES

108



S // Op Action Trophies

235 N. Broadway

RON HURST
269-0550 Coos Bay, Or. 97420

he JCPenney e CAMERA SHOP, e

)

Cata I Og 135 N. BROADWAY Pﬁaf;ﬁf?pizg

CO0S BAY. OREGON ¢7420

FOR EASY

The Best Friend Your Home Could Have

National Builders Ace Hardware Supplies
Supply Company

Good Luck, Seniors!

14609, Portland, Or 97214 L
Box 146 ortlan r u mb E R
Across From
The ¢

Security Bank
In Bandon
347-9629

) 1221 N. Bayshore Dr.
Dave’s T.V. & Appliance Coos Bay, Or 269-5988
Mon. - Fri. 8-5:30
Radio Shack Dealer P.O. Box 1 Sat. & Sun. 9-5
Dave Elliott 2nd & Baltimore
347-2916 Bandon, Or 97411

109



110

BOB MORGENSEN

MORGY’S

AT BATTLE ROCK

¢ HAMBURGERS
e FISH & CHIPS

PHONE 332-4101 PORT ORFORD, OREGON 97465

Kar Kare
Klinic
And Franko Station

Gas - Oil - Repairs

Mr. & Mrs. Gary Culley, Owners
Phone 332-7141

Clonia :/1‘(0135'21&2 Dance Centen
Box 353

PORT ORFORD. OREGON 97465

503 332-8665

g[o'u'a c’f"(ozgznszrz

DIRECTOR

R L

Langlois, pACKAGED MEATS Oregon

R. D. “DICK" TUCKER
BOX 101

LANGLOIS. OREGON 97450

SAWMILL

503-348B-2453

ORDERS TO GO

Port Orford

VAN WORMER'S SERVICE

LANGLOIS, DREGON 97450
NEwW & USED TRuUCK & CAR TIRE SALES
24 HourR ROAD SERVICE - DIESEL DISCOUNT

PHONE (5031 348-2431

OWNERS GEORGIA

McKay’s Market

“The Store That Smiles Back”

P.O. Box 648 Port Orford

Y 2O T YOURSELF /D SAVE 7

3133 Broadway Phone 756-2051

SOUTHWEST OREGON’S LARGEST
DO IT YOURSELF STORE

FOR ELECTRICAL-PLUMBING AND
LIGHTING

Port Orford
Pharmacy

Hallmark Cards
Gifts, Jewelry

Owners: Jeanne and Ernie
Malasky

Prescriptions Promptly Filled

Port Orford - Highway 101




= CBJWBERR:Y

¥ SWEETS

Small Boat Basin
Bandon, OR 97411

Laurel Grove Grocery
Gas-Groceries-Cold Beer
Route 1, Box 1190 Bandon

Seenic Wonder gi[ta 347-3871

Complete line of jewelry;
imported crystal; gifts for
all occasions!

ORRAINE COOPER 777 Beach Loop Road
Owner Bandon, Oregon 97411

BOB AND BETTY
TOPE
OWNERS OF

THE SHELL SHACK

at
BATTLE ROCK STATE PARK
SHELLS - DRIFTWOOD
HANGING BASKETS - HANDCRAFTS

PHONE 332-2145 Port Orford
P.O. Box 762 Oregon

BIG WHEEL

FARM SuppPLY

Biwaze]

P.O. Box 630
130 BALTIMORE AVENUE
BANDON-BY-THE-SEA. OR

CHARLES & LILLIAN HETTICH 347-3719

FINE FOODS
BANNUET FACILITIES
ORDERS TO GO

Restaurant

Port Orford

352-8931

24) e
Highway [+l

OWNER and MANAGER - DEWEY A.
HALL

Allen Electric

Commercial-
Residential Wiring

42610 Port Orford Loop
Port Orford, Oregon
PHONE 332-7621




WEST COAST

G AM E PARK -
\/746 Orcginal Walk-Thra BV@-A y J{I\IF S

~i
«'l f“' ROUTE | BOX 1330

,"'" BANOON OREGON 97411 ) ]
503 347 3106 To25 N. QREGON

PORT QORFORD. OREGON

N OF CHARM

LARGEST PETTING
PARK IN THE WEST WE SPECIALIZE IN HAIR PROBLEMS

Bandon D Ken Dennison

HARMACY

PHONL 34 2000 120Mh & HIGHWAY 101

w  |Real Estate, Inc.

Main Office 911 Oregon Street Port Orford, OR

VL SWENSON

“Invest in your Future”
332-3521

Kachina Gift Shop

PORT SAW SHOP

Authentic Indian Jewelry
Natural Turquoise McCulloch-Stihl-PIONEER
Beadwork SALES & SERVICE
Phone 503-347-9341 SMALL ENGINE REPAIR
Myrtlewood Lumber And
Gifts 332-3222
Highway 101 - 6% Mi. South of Bandon BERTREg




Winters’ Mobile Service

Highway 101

YOCKEY ELECTRIC

Wiring - Sales - Service
3rd and Filmore Bandon, Cregon

Phone 347-3066

Alarnatp Garage

PHONE 503-348-2345
LANGLOIS, OREGON

ARCHIE ALDROPP HOME PHONE
OWNER 348-2411

Port Orford - 332-2241

WESTERN AUTO
OWNERS
JOHN AND BILLIE CAMPBELL
HIGHWAY 101
PORT ORFORD, OR
332-4229

d‘p 347-2500
Oregon Myrtlewcod Factory

HANDCRAFTED GIFTS OF OREGON
MYRTLEWOOD
FACTORY TOURS

Port Orford

Battle Rock
Garage

1235 North Oregon
Phone 332-2131 Port Orford
“We do mechanical work
and machine and lathe
work”

South Coast Auto Wrecking

HCT LUNE
(503) 347-3101 24 HR. TOowING

_RT. * Box 781:-8
BANDT . . TR 97an

FRANK HUTCHINSON
CwNeEm

Coos - Curry
Electric Co-Op.
Inc.

*Conserve Energy
*Weatherize
*Insulate

MYRTLEWOOD

GIFT AND GOURMET
WARE
ETAIL - WHOLESALE

TRACY HASSETT
PHONE (503) 332-5201
PORT ORFORD, OREGON 97465

P.0. BOX 822
1205 OREGON ST

113




Humbug
Studio

332-2855
*Art
*Rubber Stamps
*Exquisite Gifts
Alan & Brenda Mitchell

First
Interstate
Bank

332-3441
Port Orford
Branch
Member FDIC

114



Index

Staff

Adams, Bette 17

Anderson, Hugh 12, 45

Barton, Beverly 5, 42

Beckman, William 53, 65

Bold, Berlie 6, 11, 34, 70, 71

Bridgman, Gary 11, 94

Bures, Dale 8

Burgess, Harold 19

Davis, Dean 4, 7, 50, 51, 104

Donaldson, Pat 18

Feeler, Wesley 19

Ferguson, Dan 15, 65

Ferguson, Brenda 60, 94, 109

Houde, Jeane 6, 13, 21, 36

Hughes, Glenn 6, 9, 57, 54

Hunt, Kathy 17, 104

Johnson, Bill 8

Kerker, Jan 10

Kirchner, Fran 10

Lawrence, Tiny 19

Marsh, Gurlah 17, 2

Montgomery, Katrina 19

Moore, Jeff 6, 13, 34, 39, 74, 94, 105

Moore, Loretta 19

Owens, Jim 19

Potter, Susie 19

Radcliffe, Clara 103

Radcliffe, Tom 9, 52, 103

Salvestrin, (Hall) Carolyn 6, 14, 36, 37, 46, 103,
104

Samudio, Jean 18

Slocum, Jean 18

Slocum, Beth 17

Smith, Carol 15

Wahl, John 16

Wood, Doris 12, 44

Wood, Tom 16

Seniors

Adams, Mike 3, 34, 35, 40, 60, 62, 63, 67, 78, 79,
92, 98, 102

Adkins, Rebecca 78

Alexander, Laurie 3, 36, 75, 77, 78, 79, 92, 98

Barklow, Bryce 3, 4, 42, 44, 45, 48, 52, 61, 70,
71, 75, 77, 78, 79, 98, 94, 101

Brown, Shelly 4, 36, 48, 51, 60, 68, 77, 78, 79,
102

Cagle, Tim 78, 94, 102

Coady, Brian 3, 80, 81, 90

Coble, Gerry 44, 63, 80, 81, 102

Combes, Dave 64, 80

Denn, Patty 80, 101

Duncan, Laurie 44, 61, 80, 81, 101

Etchison, Lance 3, 62, 64, 77, 80, 81, 101

Etchison, Scott 82, 83, 102

Foster, Alan 47, 74, 82, 83, 101, 105

Goddard, Steve 47, 60, 61, 74, 77, 82, 83, 92, 98,
102, 105

Hildebrand, Becky 3, 26, 40, 42, 50, 51, 52, 60,
61, 68, 77, 82, 83, 99

Hoover, Tim 3, 60, 62, 67, 74, 77, 82, 83, 92, 99,
101

Iida, Melinda 3, 34, 44, 48, 46, 52, 70, 75, 77, 85,
92, 99, 100, 102, 105

Kreutzer, Colleen 3, 20, 60, 61, 63, 64, 68, 72, 74,
77, 84, 85, 92, 98, 101, 102

Kurka, Ron 3, 16, 77, 84, 85, 99, 102

Lent, Kevin 3, 64, 76, 84, 85, 98, 101

Luppen, Beth 84

McDonald, Bill 84

Owens, Jim 3, 49, 54, 60, 74, 86, 87, 94

Rauschert, Diane 53, 102

Redding, Sam 3, 19, 76, 86, 87, 101

Richards, Julie 2, 3, 36, 42, 44, 45, 47, 49, 54, 60,
64, 68, 76, 86, 87, 105

Ring, Jill 4, 36, 42, 47, 54, 60, 61, 64, 75, 86, 87,
100, 105

Roberts, Jennifer 3, 76, 86

Rooks, Deb 2, 3, 30, 36, 40, 47, 52, 59, 60, 64, 68,
71, 86, 92, 94, 95, 99, 100, 101, 105

Sickels, Bob 57, 60, 71, 76, 88, 89, 98, 102, 105

Simoneau, Steve 3, 44, 45, 53, 88, 99, 100, 105

Tate, John 34, 35, 40, 44, 45, 60, 74, 76, 85, 88,
92, 94

Thomas, Jerri 85, 88

Valentine, Pat 19, 34, 61, 85, 88, 92, 101, 102

Wallace, Marty 71, 88

Violette, Sherrie 14, 44, 45, 46

Wilson, Brenda 44, 60, 90

Webb, Bob 3, 34, 76, 90, 99, 101

Juniors

Argo, Kathy 30, 33

Baldwin, Rand 30

Barklow, Brenda 30, 42, 44, 45, 64, 94
Boucher, Karen 30, 37, 41

Bowman, Debbie 30, 55, 72, 73
Brannon, Rhonda 30, 42, 46
Bridgman, Debi 2, 30, 33, 44, 45, 52, 53, 20
Bussmann, George 3, 30

Camara, Michelle 30, 34, 42, 64
Caughell, David 30, 33, 34, 65
Chase, Todd 30

Doak, Debbie 30, 31

Doak, Donnah 30, 61

Doran, Greg 3, 30, 61

Felton, Wendy 3, 31, 37, 41, 57, 73
Ginestar, Garrick 31, 65

Goergen, Pat 31

Greene, Cheryl 3, 31, 33

Hannah, Shannon 31, 37, 64

Hayes, Aaron 31

Heinzman, Mick 3, 31, 34, 67, 74, 94
Hinkle, Sam 3, 74, 92, 94, 95, 105

115



116

McCulloch, Ken 31, 34

Mitchell, Bob 31, 49, 54, 61, 105

Nored, Chance 31, 74

Nored, Tessa 13, 33, 39, 44, 48, 52, 57, 64, 68,
72, 97

Norton, Shawn 2, 31, 33, 50, 51, 57, 65, 92, 97,
101, 105

Odson, Bonnie 32

Owen, Ken 32, 34, 57

Pendergrass, Rhonda 3, 32, 48, 49

Potter, Connie 32, 42, 54, 62

Prather, Wayne 32, 38, 40

Rhodes, Kim 20, 32, 68

Riffle, Brenda 32, 73

Rosson, Leah 32, 54

Sredzinski, Danielle 32, 46

Unican, Ancelin 32, 44, 48, 72

Wilson, Marcia 32

Wilson, Sandra 3, 32, 34

Wood, Mike 30, 32, 50

Sophomores

Allen, Bobbie 26, 63

Anderson, John 26, 29, 49, 54, 55, 71, 77

Avery, Bea 26

Blair, Gary 26

Britton, Wes 26, 105

Brown, Cameron 26, 29, 35, 39, 47, 66, 105

Brown, Joe 26, 29, 34, 35, 38, 44, 45, 47, 66, 74

Campbell, Tim 26

Christopher, Debbie 26, 54

Creson, Shannon 26, 29, 48, 70, 74

Gacuzana, Darin 26, 27, 29, 48, 49, 44, 71, 73

Garrett, Steve 28

Harvey, Alice 26

Hayes, Chari 26

Hoover, Brenda 26, 29, 36, 44, 68

Iida, Janet 27, 29, 44

Jordan, Rodney 27, 54

Luppen, Jeff 58, 62

Miller, Carmen 27, 53, 94, 105

Owens, David 27, 35, 38, 39, 40, 44, 45, 57, 65,
73

Peterson, Shellie 27, 29, 44

Quarles, Ann 13, 27, 29, 34, 39, 40, 47, 92, 94

Radcliffe, Jessica 27, 44, 54, 55, 105

Reimers, Pam 27, 29, 36, 44

Russum, Trudy 28

Shepherd, John 28, 29, 35, 38, 66, 105

Shields, Bud 28

Shields, Cindy 28

Silvernail, Kim 28, 29, 44, 53, 105

Stephens, Bill 28, 34, 44, 54, 71

Thomas, Mary 28, 29, 37, 47

Wagner, Keith 28

Webb, Jim 28

Williams, Grady 28, 29, 65, 105

Wilson, Molly 28, 61, 49, 53

Wong, Frangee 28, 39
Robbins, Dennis 28
Robbins, DeEtta 28, 68

Freshmen

Allard, Jeff 22

Anderson, Troy 22, 44, 45

Argo, Caroline 22, 39, 42

Baker, Adrian 22, 65

Bechman, Stephanie 13, 22, 25, 34, 39, 52, 92, 94
Cluff, Jay 22, 65

Coady, Susie 22, 25, 37, 44
Compton, Peter 22

Converse, Steven 22, 39, 83

Crose, Laurie 22, 37, 44

Dallison, Marion 22, 61, 37, 54, 68
Dodson, Jack 3, 22, 34, 62
Donaldson, Robert 3, 22, 34, 54, 71
Ells, Dan 22, 38

Evans, Neil 23, 38, 65

Farris, Vic 23, 34

Felton, Robin 23, 34

Foster, Steve 3, 23

Fowler, Chuck 23

Ginestar, Ralph 23, 35, 34, 38, 40, 44
Hansen, Kent 23, 65

Harper, Shelly 23, 37, 44, 46
Harper, Sherry 23, 34, 37, 42
Harvey, Mary 23, 44, 46, 55
Hicks, Kelly 23, 34

Hofsess, Sheila 23

Johnson, Jerry 24, 55
McClelland, Naomi 3, 24, 44
McDonald, Pam 3, 24

McMurray, Rainnee 24, 46
Moore, Vernon 24, 34

Morgan, Jeff 24

Morgan, Sanford 24, 71

Mueller, Jessica 24, 34, 39

Myers, Roy 24

Owen, Charlie 24, 65

Peabody, Sheila 24

Pendergrass, Violette 24, 44
Potter, Theresa 24, 44, 46
Rosenberry, Edwina 24, 44
Silvernail, Kevin 24

Summers, Kim 24, 20, 37, 40, 52, 105
Tenney, Craig 3, 25, 65

Terry, Gina 25, 34

Wallace, Tammy 25

Weaver, Tom 25

Webb, Mike 25

Wenner, Keith 25

Wright, Steve 25

Zitzelberger, Brenda 25, 44, 46












